163
Technical data
D
A
TA
163
 ERM2 ERM4
2 CO 4 CO

Lockable test button Lockable test button
Connection diagram (pin side view)
Ordering designation
ERMX-YYYYYZ
X – Number of contacts:
4: 4 CO (4 changeover)
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
Z – Additional features:
L – Light indicator (smd LED - red)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
024DC: 24 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
Example:
ERM4-024DCL  Electromagnetic relay for plugin sockets with mechanical
indication and lockable test button, four changeover contacts, coil voltage
24 V DC with light indicator.
Meaning of color codes:
green - DC coils
orange - AC coils
165
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
Technical data
D
A
TA
Meaning of color codes:
Electrical life at AC resistive load. Switching frequency: 1 200 cycles/hour              Fig. 1
Electrical life reduction factor at AC inductive load                                                              Fig. 2
Max. DC resistive load breaking capacity                                                                                    Fig. 3
Breaking capacity [kVA] Breaking capacity [kVA]
Nu
m
be
r o
f c
yc
les
 N
Nu
m
be
r o
f c
yc
les
 N
Power factor Power factor
Re
du
cti
on
 fa
cto
r
Re
du
cti
on
 fa
cto
r
N - electrical life at AC1
DC voltage [V] DC voltage [V]
DC
 cu

Lockable test button Lockable test button
Connection diagram (pin side view)
Ordering designation
ERMX-YYYYYZ
X – Number of contacts:
4: 4 CO (4 changeover)
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
Z – Additional features:
L – Light indicator (smd LED - red)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
024DC: 24 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
Example:
ERM4-024DCL  Electromagnetic relay for plugin sockets with mechanical
indication and lockable test button, four changeover contacts, coil voltage
24 V DC with light indicator.
Meaning of color codes:
green - DC coils
orange - AC coils
165
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
Technical data
D
A
TA
Meaning of color codes:
Electrical life at AC resistive load. Switching frequency: 1 200 cycles/hour              Fig. 1
Electrical life reduction factor at AC inductive load                                                              Fig. 2
Max. DC resistive load breaking capacity                                                                                    Fig. 3
Breaking capacity [kVA] Breaking capacity [kVA]
Nu
m
be
r o
f c
yc
les
 N
Nu
m
be
r o
f c
yc
les
 N
Power factor Power factor
Re
du
cti
on
 fa
cto
r
Re
du
cti
on
 fa
cto
r
N - electrical life at AC1
DC voltage [V] DC voltage [V]
DC
 cu